form in a closed cover along with EMD of 10% of the reserve price by means of RTGS /

Last Date & time for submitting E 
-Tenders

: 30 feet South North Road
: Ramesh land
: Existing Road
: Plot No.11 middle portion measuring 1085 sq.ft.

09.12.2025, 11.00 A.M -12.00 P.M (with unlimited 
auto extension of 5 minutes)

Rs.3,34,100/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Thirty Four 
Thousand and One Hundred only)

Rs.33,41,000/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs and 
Forty One Thousand only)

08.12.2025, 04.00 P.M

All the piece and parcel of land together with building situated at Thanjavur Revenue 
District, Thanjavur Registration District, Karunthattankudi Sub-Registration District, 
Thanjavur Taluk, Melaveli Panchayat, Melaveli Vattam, Melaveli Village, comprised in Survey